retain this copy

Please return to: PUBLIC AFFAIRS KPFK LOS ANGELES 38 CALIFORNIA

RELEASE

FOR PACIFICA FOUNDATION PROGRAM PRODUCERS

OR PARTICIPANTS

I hereby agree that any of the radio stations owned and operated by Pacifica Foundation, a nonprofit educational institution, may record for purposes of possible radio broadcast, and may breadcast all or such part of my program,

> THE WARREN COMMISSION REPORT ON THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F KENNEDY

as Pacifica Foundation may deem desirable, except as follows:

I further give my permission to have this program rebroadcast on other noncommercial stations, and to Pacifica Foundation's transfer and assignment of rights for noncommercial purposes. It is understood that I shall not receive or accept any financial or material consideration for the making or use of transcriptions or broadcasts to which I have hereby given my consent.

It is expressly understood and agreed that my right to obtain a copyright covering this program and any of the material used on this program is not assigned or released, and that all my rights as an author in and to such copyright, any assignment thereof, or the use of the material and/or the program are expressly reserved by myself subject only to Pacifica Foundation's right to use said program and electrical transcription as hereinabove set forth.

SIGNED:_ DATE: 2/23/ SIGNER'S ADDRESS: Accepted for Pacifica Foundation illian R.O'Connell PACIFICA FOUNDATION STATIONS KPFA & KPFB KPFK WBAI Borkeley, California Los Angeles, California New York City